
AMNESTY DAYS
The Franklin County Board of Commissioners has approved the 2016-2017
schedule for the Amnesty Days.  Citizens of Franklin County may dispose of 
solid waste materials at the
Franklin County Landfill located at 210 Highway 65 in Eastpoint
free of charge on the days listed below:

2016
Sat.  Jan 16	 Wed.  May 18	 Wed.  Sept. 14
Wed.  Feb 17	 Wed.  June 15	 Sat.  Oct. 15
Wed.  March 16	 Sat.  July 16	 Wed.  Nov. 16
Sat.  April 16	 Wed  Aug. 17	 Wed.  Dec. 14

2017
Sat.  Jan 14	 Wed.  May 17	 Wed.  Sept. 13
Wed.  Feb 15	 Wed.  June 14	 Sat.  Oct. 14
Wed.  March 15	 Sat.  July 15	 Wed.  Nov. 15
Sat.  April 15	 Wed  Aug. 16	 Wed.  Dec. 13

Please see the back of this card for restrictions and information about what 
items may be accepted for disposal during monthly Amnesty Days.

Participate in our Amnesty Days program.  You can get rid of your trash, save 
money, and help Keep Franklin County Beautiful.



STASH THAT TRASH FOR NO CASH on AMNESTY DAYS

Accepted waste items are:
	 •	 Yard Trash - limbs up to 18” in diameter, pine straw & cones, leaves and grass clippings.  	
		  No mixed trash as bottles, cans, paper, etc.  Yard trash will be accepted every Monday of 	
		  the month as well as the Amnesty Days listed.
	 •	 White Goods - Stoves, ranges, refrigerators, tin, iron and any household or commercial 	
		  item made of metal.  NO automobiles or other vehicles.
	 •	 Tires - up to TWO car or small truck tires, with or without rims, per resident.  Tires from 	
		  wholesale or retail tire businesses will not be accepted free of charge.
	 •	 Construction & Demolition Debris - wood, bricks, sheet rock, windows, carpet and any 	
		  other debris which is brought in by the home owner.  Debris which is brought in by com	
		  mercial contractors of builders will not be accepted.
	 •	 Excluded items during Amnesty Days are household garbage, clothing and restricted 	
		  items already listed.
Hours of Operation:
	 •	 October 1 - March 31 Weather Hours 9 am - 4:30 pm
	 •	 April 1 - September 30 Summer Hours 7 am - 4:30 pm
	 •	 Closed on County Holidays and Saturdays except for scheduled Amnesty Days.

HELP KEEP FRANKLIN COUNTY BEAUTIFUL
Call the Franklin County Landfill office at 670-8167 if you have any questions.


